Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Aut	thority:Project Engineer (E&M), AADOCM Project					
Name of the Work / Contract No:	erection of 4" dia pipe line for providing water to mobile crusher at new check post in favour of AADOCM and work of pump foundation AADOCM under AADOCM Dhori Area.	f pump foundation near new check post Category To Be			/E&M/25-26/5(7)	
		of Bidder	To Be r Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandat ory)	Rate of GST	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
(This BC	PRICE SCHEDULE OQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bid	dder is liab	le to be rejecte	d for this tender. Bic	Iders are allowed to ente	r the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT#	NUMBER#	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Transporting of 4" dia pipeline to working site.	45	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Laying of 4" dia pipe in position.	270	m			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Providing of 4" dia flange.	10	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Welding of 4" dia flange on pipe.	251.2	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Providing of 4" dia rubber joint.	10	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Providing and fixing of nut bolt of required size.	10	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only

1.07	٦	·	1	Ì	l	luez o l
1.07	Cutting of 4" dia pipeline.	125.6	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.08	Welding of 4" dia pipeline.	1130.4	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Making of 4" dia nipple.	5	Nos		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Making of 4" dia C bend.	5	Nos		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Making of 4" dia L bend.	5	Nos		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	300	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Pump foundation near new checkpost, AADOCM under AADOCM, Dhori Area. (please eneter zero rate for this)	1	job		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	12.96	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	0.43	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work upto plinth level: 1:3:6 (1 Cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	0.86	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work upto plinth level : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	4.53	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete.: Thermo mechanically treated bars	362.4	kg		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	30.66	sqm		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundation and plinth in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).	1.89	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only

1.21]			1		0.00	INR Zero Only
	12mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand).	10.72	sqm				
1.22						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Colour washing such as green, blue or buff to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) with a base coat of white washing with lime.	10.72	sqm				
1.23						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Transporting of 4" dia pipe line to working site	42	no.				
1.24						0.00	INR Zero Only
	laying of 4" dia pipe in position	250	meter				
1.25						0.00	INR Zero Only
	providing of 4" dia flange.	10	no.				
1.26						0.00	INR Zero Only
	welding of 4" dia flange on pipe (3.14*4*2*5)	251.2	inch				
1.27	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					0.00	INR Zero Only
1.28	providing of 4" dia rubber joint.	10	no.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.28						0.00	link Zero Only
	providing and fixing of nut bolt of required size.	10	Kg				
1.29						0.00	INR Zero Only
	cutting of 4" dia pipe line (3.14*4*10)	125.6	inch				
1.3						0.00	INR Zero Only
	weldng of 4" dia pipe line (3.14*4*32*2)	803.84	inch				
1.31	menung or 7 - ond priper inte (3.24 4-32-2)	003.04	men			0.00	INR Zero Only
							,
	Making of 4" dia C bend	3	no.				
1.32	Earthworkinexcavationbymechanical means(Hydraulicexcavator)/manual means infoundationtrenchesordrains (not exceeding 1.5 minwidthor 10 sqmonplan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out					0.00	INR Zero Only
	theexcavatedsoil anddisposal of surplusexcavatedsoil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.(200*1*1.5)	300	cum				
1.33						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Providingand fixingC.I. sluicevalves (withcap) complete withbolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately)	4	no.				
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures		1	l	I		0.00	INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Aut	hority:Project Engineer (E&M), AADOCM Project					
Name of the Work / Contract No:	e of the Work tract No:				/E&M/25-26/5(6)	
			To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandat ory)	Rate of GST	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER#	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P		TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit, with piano type switch, phenolic laminated sheet, suitable size M.S. box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required: Group A a)Bulb point	30	points			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	b)Tube point	28	points			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	c)Fan point	26	points			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	d)Call bell point	2	points			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Supplying and fixing metal box of 150 mm x 75 mm x 60 mm deep (nominal size) on surface in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including providing and fixing 3 pin 5/6 amps socket outlet and 5/6 amps piano type switch, connection, painting etc. as required. (For light plugs to be used in non residential buildings).		Each			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 amps modular socket outlet and 15/16 amps modular switch, connection, etc. as required.	12	Each			0.00	INR Zero Only

				 	•
1.07	Supplying and fixing following way, single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 volts, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/isolator).: 6 way, double door.	6	Each	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.08	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. Single pole & neutral.	8	Each	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.09	Supplying and fixing stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excluding modular plate as required.	13	Each	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.1	Providing and fixing following capacity TP&N disconnector fuse switch unit inside the existing panel board with ISI marked HRC fuses including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required. 32 Amp TP&N.	3	Each	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.11	Supplying and drawing following sizes FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in existing surface/ recessed steel/PVC conduit as required.: 2 x 4 sq.mm	166	mtr	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.12	Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 amps ceiling rose on the existing junction box/wooden block including connection etc. as required.	56	each	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.13	Supplying and fixing brass batten/ angle holder including connection etc. as required	25	each	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.14	Earthing with G.I. earth plate 600 mm x 600 mm x 6 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	5	each	0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Supplying and drawing following sizes FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.: 2 x 6 sq.mm	180	mtr	0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	G.I. wire 8 SWG	70	kg	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.17	Supply of LED bulb 50 watt.	20	nos	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.18	Supply and fixing of LED tube light 35 watt.	28	nos	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.19	Providing & fixing 100 Amp. ICTP.	4	nos	0.00	D INR Zero Only
1.2	Providing and fixing following capacity TP&N disconnector fuse switch unit inside the existing panel board with ISI marked HRC fuses including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required. 400 Amp TP&N.	3	nos	0.00	INR Zero Only

	Providing and fixing following capacity TP&N disconnector fuse switch unit inside the existing panel board with ISI marked HRC fuses including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required. 200 Amp TP&N.	3	nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
	Providing and fixing following capacity TP&N disconnector fuse switch unit inside the existing panel board with ISI marked HRC fuses including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required. 100 Amp TP&N.	2	nos			#NAME?	#NAME?	
	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required: 4 x 10 sq.mm + 2 x 6 sq.mm earth wire.	e 45	mtr			#NAME?	#NAME?	
	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required: 2 x 4 sq.mm + 1 x 4 sq.mm earth wire.	e 30	mtr			#NAME?	**************************************	
	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required: 4 x 4 sq.mm + 2 x 4 sq.mm earth wire.	e 45	mtr			0.00	INR Zero Only	
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only	
Total in Figures				<u> </u>		#NAME?	#VALUE!	
Quoted Rate in Wor	Quoted Rate in Words				•	#VALUE!		
								_

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Aut	hority:Project Engineer (E&M), AADOCM Project								
Name of the Work / Contract No:	of the Work cract No:			NIT No. : AADOCM	/E&M/25-26/5(5)				
			To Be Entered by Department						
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandat ory)	Rate of GST	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)			
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00			

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER#	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P		TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Providing and fitting of Pump hub oil seal	4	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Providing and fitting of T.A. chira pin	4	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Providing and fitting of Break shoe	8	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Providing and fitting of Spindle pin	4	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Providing and fitting of Spindle washer	2	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Providing and fitting of Richit Washer	4	Nos.			0.00	INR Zero Only

1.07	1			1	0.00	INR Zero Only
1107	Backlight	2	Nos.		5.65	
1.08	Providing and fitting of drum washer 7/8.	16	Nos.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Providing and fitting cross.	3	Nos.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Propeller shaft cross flange changing, machining and pipe changing.	2	Side		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Providing and fitting of air filter.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Providing and fitting of Diesel filter.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Gear box opening and fitting.	1	Job		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Main shaft change.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Gear box packing kit new changing.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Main shaft bearing new changing.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	All four wheel hub greasing.	4	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Providing and fitting bearing.	2	Nos.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Providing and fitting oil seal.	4	Nos.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Providing grease.	4	Kg.		0.00	INR Zero Only

1.21]	0.00	INR Zero Only
	Tie rod ball fitting charge.	1	Job			2 5,
1.22	Dispenser checking charge.	1	Job			INR Zero Only
	Providing and fitting centre bearing rubber.	1	Set			INR Zero Only
1.24	Brake shoe & rivet (08 Nos.) Set	4	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.25	Brake oil.	1	Ltr.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.26	Seam kit new changing.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.27	Brass ring new changing.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.28	Wheel cylinder changing (Rear both side)	2	Side		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.29	Master cylinder kit changing.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.3	Providing and fitting of presser plate.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.31	Providing and fitting of clutch plate.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.32	Providing and fitting of finger set.	1	No.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.33	Providing and fitting of patti	2	Nos.		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.34	Providing and fixing of king pin, king pin bearing, seem, bush, spindle changing etc.	1	Job		0.00	INR Zero Only

1.35				1		0.00	INR Zero Only
	Repairing self starter, armature rewinding pinion, bush clutch etc changing.	1	Job				
1.36						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Repairing of alternator cut out, diode, bearing commentetor changing.	1	Job				
1.37						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Repairing of tail crown with providing and fixing tail, pinion, bearing, seem, packing with labour charge	1	Job				
1.38						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Partial denting of driver gate both side, bumfer, partial cabin denting, foot rest new changing, rusted M.S. sheet changing with providing new M.S. sheet with labour charge.	1	Job				
1.39						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Operator cabin seat new making use material like rexine, coire, foam etc.	1	Job				
1.4						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Cracked chassis welding with new providing & fixing channel with labour charge.	1	Job				
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures				I.		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Wo	rds				ı	NR Zero Only	'

Validate Print

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Aut	nority:Project Engineer (E&M), AADOCM Project					
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Fabrication & Installation of LED illuminated Boards showing shutdown, SOP, COP'S at Dhori East Switching, Sub-Station, 12no.Sub-Statio transport office and DDU at AADOCM under Dhori Area	n, feeder	breaker,	NIT No. : AADOCM	/E&M/25-26/5(3)	
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandat ory)	Rate of GST	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.0

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER#	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER#	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P		TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1.01	Supply of LED illuminated board for shutdown procedure 10' x 4' x 2 = 80 sft. SOP and COPs 5' 3' x 10 nos. = 150 sft. Total 230 sft	230	sqt			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.02	Providing and making steel pole collar with cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) of specified size and shape including form work, plastering if specified size and shape including form work, plastering if required, curing etc as required. (volume of pole/pipe not to be deducted) 4 legs x 2 nos. x 0.60 x 0.60 x 0.60 x 0.60 = 1.73 cum 2 legs x 10 nos. x 0.60 x 0.60 x 0.60 x 0.60 = 4.32 cum Total 6.05 cum	6.05	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Supply of loto lock.	15	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Supplying and drawing following sizes FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required. : 2 x 2.5 sq.mm	100	sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	M.S. Angle 50 x 50 x 5mm = 602.00 Kgs. 75 x 75 x 6mm = 048.00 Kgs. M.S. flat 1mm 17 sft. x 0.3048 = 5.18 sqm x 7.96 Kg./sqm = 41.25 Kgs. Total 691.25 Kgs.	691.25	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Cutting for making frame	82	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only

1.07	Welding for making frame 165" x double layer					0.00	INR Zero Only
		310	inch				
1.08	Contractor profit on item no. 1, 3 & 5 @ 15%					0.00	INR Zero Only
		1	job				
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures		•				0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Wo	rds	INR Zero Only					

Item Rate BoO

Validate	Print Help		item	Rate BOQ			
Tender Inviting Aut	chority:Project Engineer (E&M), AADOCM Project						
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Complete vehicle denting, painting, wiring and miscellaneous work of BRY-2285 (Store Truck) of AADOCM, Dhori Area."				NIT No. : AADOCM	/E&M/25-26/5(4)	
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)			To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandat ory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
(This BC	PRICE SCHEDULE OQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns,	=:	ler is liabl	e to be rejected	d for this tender. Bid	dders are allowed to ente	r the Bidder Name and Values only)
NUMBER#	TEXT #	NUMBER#	TEXT#	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated	BASIC RATE In	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated			TOTAL AMOUNT
No.				Rate in			In Words
				Rs. P	entered by the	Rs. P	
					Bidder in Rs. P		
1	2	3	4	5	6 KS. P	7	8
1.01	2	3	4	<u> </u>			INR Zero Only
		_					
	Denting/Repairing of both side mudguard.	1	Job				
1.02						0.00	
1.02						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Mudguard marshal old cutting and new piece making, fixing, fitting and welding.	2	Side				
1.03						0.00	INR Zero Only
		_					•
	Providing, fixing and fitting foot rest small.	2	Nos.				
1.04						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Both side foot rest main repairing welding and setting.	2	Side				
1.05						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Cabin fursh old cutting by gas and new fursh making, fixing, fitting and welding with properly setting.	1	Job				
	Cabin rursh old cutting by gas and new rursh making, fixing, fitting and welding with properly setting.	1	100				
1.06						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Denting/Repairing of bonet, bumfer glass frame and roof.	1	Job				
	<u>l</u>					l .	

1.07					0.00	INR Zero Only
	Providing and fitting front glass with rubber	1	Set			,
1.08	Providing and fitting number plate.	2	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Fixing and fitting number plate and stop plate angle.	2	Side		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Both side gate repairing, welding and rusted portion M.S. sheet new fitting, welding with properly setting.	2	Side		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Providing and fitting both side window plate.	2	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Providing and fitting right side looking glass with bracket.	1	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Providing and fitting aim rod	2	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Providing and fitting all wheel mudguard rubber with bracket.	4	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Back side dala repairing hing pin setting and welding.	1	Job		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Full vehicle painting with material.	1	Part		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Full wiring opening and damaged wire changing and fitting etc.	1	Job		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Providing and fitting back side light with bulb and holder.	2	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Providing and fitting front mudguard light with bulb and holder.	2	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Providing and fitting head light bulb and holder.	2	Set		0.00	INR Zero Only
	I .	1	·			L

1.21						0.00	INR Zero Only
	Providing and fitting front search light with new wire.	2	Set				
1.22	Radiator frame repairing.	1	Job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.23	Providing and fitting fan belt.	1	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.24	Rear spring leef hight making. (Right)	1	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.25	Providing and fitting extra spring leef Aug "A'	2	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.26	Providing and fitting spring pin	3	Pc			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.27	Providing and fitting spring leef bush	3	Pc			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.28	Providing and fitting R/U bolt	2	Pc			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.29	New battery charging with acid.	1	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.3	Front main cross member old cutting by gas and rusted changing, welding with alignment setting.	1	Job			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.31	Providing and fitting yoke teeth and holder set.	1	Set			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures		ı	1			0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Wo	I rds				I	NR Zero Only	

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Auth	nority:Project Engineer (E&M), AADOCM Project					
Name of the Work	A.) Making of 02 nos. shed (Size 10' x 12' x 7.5') at Diesel dispersing unit under AADOCM, Dhori Area, B) Making of 01 no. shed (Size 10' x foundation at Golpahari under AADOCM, Dhori Area, c) Repairing of 01 no. of shed constructed at Dhori (E) pumping station station under B) Making of 5 nos. of coupling guard for the use in different pumps under AADOCM, Dhori Area.	oahari under AADOCM, Dhori Area, c) Repairing of 01 no. of shed constructed at Dhori (E) pumping station station under AADOCM, Dhori Area, of coupling guard for the use in different pumps under AADOCM, Dhori Area.			/E&M/25-26/5(2)	
		Category	То Ве			
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	of Bidder	Entered by			
		(To Be	Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandat ory)	Rate of GST	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00
(This BO	PRICE SCHEDULE O template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bid	der is liab	le to be rejecte	d for this tender. Bid	lders are allowed to ente	r the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER#	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	entered by the Bidder in	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	Rs. P	7	8
1.01	Part A: Making of 2 no. of shed at DDU (Please enter zero rate for this)	1	job	,	·		INR Zero Only
1.02	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	1.5	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.03	Structural steel work in single section fixed with or without connecting plate including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	366.3	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.04	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	3	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.05	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/ m²	22.3	sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.06	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work.	19.26	sqm			0.00	INR Zero Only

1.07	7				0.00	INR Zero Only
	Providing and fixing M.S. round holding down bolts with nuts and washer plates complete.	16	kg			·
1.08	Part B: Making of 1 no. of shed at Golpahari (Please enter zero for this)	1	job		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	0.75	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Structural steel work in single section fixed with or without connecting plate including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	183.15	kg		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	1.5	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/ m²	20.06	sqm		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work.	9.63	sqm		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Providing and fixing M.S. round holding down bolts with nuts and washer plates complete.	8	kg		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.		cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	4.65	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Brick work with clay flyash F.P.S. (non modular) brick of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor five level in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	6.3	cum		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	12mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand).	23.5	sqm		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, Brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30cm measured at a height of 1M above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50M outside the periphery of the area cleared.	20	sqm		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Part C: Repairing of 01 no. of shed(please enter zero rate for this)	1	job		0.00	INR Zero Only

1.21] i		1		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.21	Structural steel work in single section fixed with or without connecting plate including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	54.9	kg		0.00	TIME ZETO OTHY
1.22	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and	11.89	sqm		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.23	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work.	2.44	sqm		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.24	Providing and fixing M.S. round holding down bolts with nuts and washer plates complete.	8	kg		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.25	Part D : Making of 05 nos. of coupling guard	1	job		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.26	M.S. sheet 2mm	60	kg		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.27	M.S. angle 50 x 50 x 5mm	56	kg		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.28	M.S. plate 25mm x 5mm	25	kg		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.29	M.S. sheet gas cutting work	1060	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.3	Welding work	1320	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.31	Hole making	20	Nos		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.32	Nut, bolt with washer 14mm x 75mm	4	kg		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.33	Red oxide primer with enamel painting	5	Nos		0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.0	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures			1		0.00	INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only

Validate		Print		Help	Item Ra
----------	--	-------	--	------	---------

1.06

Supply of MS flange 8" dia

Validate	Print Help Item Rate BoQ								
Tender Inviting Aut	hority:Project Engineer (E&M), AADOCM Project								
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Making of pumping accessories for dewatering of mines at AADOCM, Dhori Area.		NIT No. : AADOCM/E&M/25-26/5(1)						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be	To Be Entered by Department					
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandat ory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)		
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(This BO	PRICE SCHEDUL Q template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns		der is liabl	le to be rejected	d for this tender. Bi	dders are allowed to ente	r the Bidder Name and Values only)		
NUMBER#	TEXT#	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #		
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
1.01	Making of 8" dia L- bend pipe Gas Cutting from waste pipe 24"x2 times=48", cutting for bend making and sizing 24"x3 times=72", filler material cutting 20"x2 = 40" x 3nos = 120", total cutting 240" x 5 nos.	1200	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only		
1.02	Welding of 8" dia L- bend pipe 20"x2=40"x3 nos (filler)x2 layer= 240", welding of flange 8" dia (two sides) 24"x2 = 48"x2 layer, total welding = 336" x 5 nos.	1680	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only		
1.03	Supply of MS flange 8" dia	10	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only		
1.04	Gas cutting work 24"x2 =48" x 8 nos	384	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only		
1.05	Welding work 24"x2 =48"x 2 layer = 96" x 8 nos.	768	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only		

16

Nos

0.00 INR Zero Only

1.07	Gas cutting work 24"x2 times =48"(round), 10"x2 times(slant cutting)= 20"(length)x5 times=100", 18"x2 times = 36" (6 inch		1		1 000	INR Zero Only
1.07	pipe round cutting), total gas cutting 184" x 8 nos.	1472	inch		0.00	INK Zero Only
1.08	Welding work 10"x5 times=50"x2 layer=100", flange =24"x 2 layer= 48", flange 6" 18"x2 layer =36", total welding = 184" x 8 nos.	1472	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.09	Supply of MS flange 8" dia	16	Nos		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.1	Gas cutting work for 8" dia pie nipple 8" pipe 24 x 2 = 48" x 25 nos.	1200	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.11	Electric welding 24 x 2 x 2 layer = 96" x 25 nos	2400	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.12	Supply of M.S. flange 8" dia.	50	Nos		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.13	Gas cutting work for reducer 8/10 (Pipe cutting work) 10" x 3 = 30", 8" x 7 = 112", Total 142" x 8 nos.	1136	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.14	Electric welding work in above work.	1376	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.15	Supply of M.S. flange 8" dia.	8	Nos		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.16	Electric welding work 24 x 2 = 48 x 2 layer x 8 nos.	768	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.17	Supply of M.S. flange 10" dia.	8	Nos		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.18	Electric welding work 30" x 2 = 60" x 2 layer = 120" x 8 nos.	960	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.19	Gas cutting work Reducer 8/6 dia pipe Cutting work 24 x 2 = 48", 8" x 12 = 96", Total 144" x 6 nos.	864	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only
1.2	Welding work 8" x 6 = 48 x 2 layer = 96" x 6	576	inch		0.00	INR Zero Only

1.21	Supply of M.S. flange 8" dia.					0.00	INR Zero Only
		6	Nos				
1.22	Welding work 24" x 2 = 48 x 2 layer = 96" x 6	576	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
		576	inch				
1.23	Supply of M.S. flange 6" dia	6	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only
1.24	Welding work 18 x 2 = 36 x 2 layer = 72" x 6	432	inch			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures	Total in Figures					0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Wo	Quoted Rate in Words		INF				